

RITEM NO.54

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1511/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in RSA No. 725/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOVT. OF HARYANA & ANR..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 27.8.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Counter
Affidavit has been filed by Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. In this
view of the matter, no further orders are necessary on the office
report on default dated 27.8.2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master